Anlage A zum Geschäftsverteilungsplan 2023

Besetzung der Kammern ab 04.09.2023

Zivilkammern

	Kammer
	Abt.Nr.
	Besetzung
	AKA-Abzug
	AKA

	1
	1
	VRi’inLG Schmidt
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Siemering (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Wehrhahn
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’in Dr. Kunze
	
	0,75

	
	
	
	
	2,75

	
	
	
	
	

	2
	2
	VRiLG C. Kleybolte
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Schlink (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,75

	
	
	RiLG Hermann
	
	1,00

	
	
	RinLG Dr. Spamer
	
	0,50

	
	
	VRiLG Fredrich
	0,10
(ZK 3)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	3,25

	
	
	

	
	

	3
	3
	VRiLG Fredrich
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Weißenborn (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG Chr. Kleybolte 
	0,10
(ZK 2)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	2,00

	
	
	

	
	

	4
	4
	VRi‘inLG Berkner
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Thalmann (r.V.d.V.)
	0,14 (Richterrat)
	0,85

	
	
	RiLG Kuhnke-Fröhlich
	0,50 E-Akte
	1,00

	
	
	

	
	2,86

	
	
	

	
	

	5
	5
	VRi’inLG Brüchmann
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Kamphuis (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,75

	
	
	Ri’inLG Jahnke
	
	0,75

	
	
	
	
	2,50

	
	
	
	
	

	6
	6
	VRiLG Caesar
	

	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG Prahm (r.V.d.V.)
	0,80 (ZK 19)
	0,20

	
	
	RinLG Gabrielski
	0,10 (ZK 14)
	0,10

	
	
	Ri Dr. Rabe
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,20

	
	
	
	
	

	7
	7
	VRi‘inLG Fughe
	0,35 (StBK)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Urbschat (r.V.d.V.)
	0,50
(Referendar-AG)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Ebert
	
	0,75

	
	
	
	
	1,90

	
	
	
	
	

	8
	8
	VPräsLG Dr. Garbe
	
	0,10

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rosner (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,10

	
	
	RiLG Anderski
	0,50
(Verwaltung)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,30

	
	
	
	
	

	9
	9
	VRiLG Bordt
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Bremer-Gerdes (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Dr. Ramseger
	0,50 
(Bezirksweiter Bereitschaftsdienst)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,50

	
	
	
	
	

	10
	10
	PräsLG Dr. Guise-Rübe

	0,75
(Verwaltung)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rosner (r.V.d.V.)

	0,75
(Verwaltung)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Kattau

	

	0,60

	
	
	
	
	0,95

	
	
	
	
	

	11
	11
	VRiLG Bondzio
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Lubrich (r.V.d.V.)
	0,50 
(Bezirksweiter Bereitschaftsdienst)
	0,50

	
	
	Ri Dr. Jaap
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,50

	
	
	
	
	

	12
	12 u.
	VRi‘inLG String
	
	1,00

	
	43 (Bau)
	RiLG Bachmann (r.V.d.V.)
	0,50
(Verwaltung)
	0,50

	
	
	VRiLG Prahm
	
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	1,50

	
	
	
	
	

	13
	13
	VRiLG Fischer 
	
	1,00

	
	
	VRi’inLG Dr. Schiller (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,10

	
	
	RiLG Hacker 
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Anderski 
	0,50
(Verwaltung)
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	1,50

	
	
	
	
	

	14
	14
	VRi’inLG Dencks
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Veldtrup (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Krüger
	
	0,50

	
	
	Ri’inLG Gabrielski
	
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	16
	16
	VRiLG Heuer
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Siol (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Dr. Voß
	
	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG Chr. Kleybolte
	0,10
(ZK 2)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	2,75

	
	
	
	
	

	17
	17
	VRi‘inLG Schwerin
	0,20
(Richterrat)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Wronna (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,50

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Fischer
	0,50 (Referendar-AG)
	0,50

	
	
	VRinLG Piellusch
	
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	1,80

	
	
	
	
	

	18
	18
	VRi’inLG Dr. Schiller
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Dr. Wildhagen (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Dr. Gaschler
	 
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	19
	19
	VRiLG Prahm
	
	0,80

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rebeski (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Lanza-Blasig
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,80

	
	
	
	
	

	20
	20
	VRi‘inLG Piellusch
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Gaude (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Jaeger
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	72
	72
	VRi’inLG Löffler (Vors.)
	0,5 (Projekt)
0,39 (KfH 4)
	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG H.-U. Kleybolte (r.V.d.V.)

	0,10
(KfH 5)
	0,10

	
	
	VRiLG Recker
	0,50
(KfH 1)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,11

	
	
	
	
	

	73
	73
	VRiLG Dr. Kannengießer (Vors.)
	0,79
(KfH 6)
	1,00

	
	
	VRi’inLG Klein (r.V.d.V.)
	0,10
(KfH 3)
	0,10

	
	
	VRiLG Schulze
	0,10
(KfH 7)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,21

	
	
	
	
	

	74
	74
	VRiLG H.-U. Kleybolte (Vors.)
	0,59 
(KfH 5)
	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG Recker (r.V.d.V.)
	0,50 
(KfH 1)
	0,10

	
	
	VRi‘inLG Löffler 
	0,10
(KfH 4)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,41

	
	
	
	
	

	75
	75
	VRi’inLG Klein (Vors.)
	0,79
(KfH 3)
	1,00

	
	
	VRiLG Kannengießer (r.V.d.V.)
	0,10
(KfH 6)
	0,10

	
	
	VRiLG Schulze
	0,10
(KfH 7)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,21

	
	
	
	
	

	76
	76
	VRiLG Recker (Vors.)
	0,50 
(KfH 1)
	0,50

	
	
	VRiLG H.-U. Kleybolte (r.V.d.V.)
	0,10
(KfH 5)
	0,10

	
	
	VRi’inLG Löffler
	0,10
(KfH 4)
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	0,50

	

	
	
	
	

	53
	53
	VRiLG Lotz
	0,2 (B.-Richterrat)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Osterloh (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,80

	
	
	Ri Schröer
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,80







Kammern für Handelssachen

	Kammer
	Abt.Nr.
	Besetzung
	
	AKA

	1
	21
	VRiLG Recker
	0,50
(ZK 76)
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	

	3
	23
	VRi‘inLG Klein
	0,21 
(ZK 75)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	0,79

	
	
	
	
	

	4
	24
	VRi’inLG Löffler
	0,5 (Projekt)
0,10 (ZK 72)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	0,39

	
	
	
	
	

	5
	25
	VRiLG H.-U. Kleybolte
	0,41 (ZK 74)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	0,59

	
	
	
	
	

	6
	26
	VRiLG Dr. Kannengießer
	0,21
(ZK 73)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	0,79

	
	
	
	
	

	
7
	32
	VRiLG Schulze

	0,25 
(Notarprüfer)
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	0,75




Spezialkammern

	Kammer
	Abt. Nr.
	Besetzung

	EntschK
	10
	PräsLG Dr. Guise-Rübe	

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rosner (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’inLG Osterloh	

	
	
	

	WGK
	10
	VRi’inLG Brüchmann

	
	
	VRiLG Prahm  (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	RiLG Bachmann

	
	
	

	Bauland
	12 BL
	VRi’inLG String

	
	
	RiLG Bachmann (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’inLG Brommer

	
	
	

	Steuer-berater/
Steuer-bev.
	44
	VRi‘inLG Fughe

	
	
	RinLG Rosner (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’inLG Hübscher

	
	
	

	Bußgeld-kammer 1
	48
	VRiLG Dr. Grote

	
	
	Ri’inLG Peiffer (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri Beschoten

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Bußgeld-kammer 2
	128
	VRi’inLG Löffler

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rosner (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	RiLG Anderski





Strafkammern

	Kammer
	Abt. Nr.
	Besetzung
	AKA-Abzug
	AKA

	1, JK 1, kl. JK
	31
	VRiLG Lücke
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Kischel
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’in Müller
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	2
	40
	VRiLG Lotz
	0,2 (B.-Richterrat)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Osterloh (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,80

	
	
	Ri Schröer
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	 
	2,60

	
	
	
	
	

	3
	33
	VRi’inLG Jans-Müllner
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Dr. Stephan (r.V.d.V.)
	(0,14 Richterrat)
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rimkus
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,86

	
	
	
	
	

	4, JK 2
	34
	VRi’inLG Simon
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Kudlacek (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’in Schulze
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,80

	
	
	
	
	

	JK 3
	
	VRi’inLG Schmidt-Strohschnieder
	
	0,50

	
	
	Ri’inLG Osterloh (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,20

	
	
	Ri’in Dr. Haug
	
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	1,20

	
	
	
	
	

	5
	35
	VRiLG Schweigert
	
	0,50

	
	
	
	
	

	6
	36
	VRi’inLG Dr. Bader
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	

	7
	37
	VRi’inLG Dr. Schubert
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	

	8
	8
	VPräsLG Dr. Garbe
	
	0,10

	
	
	
	
	

	9
	45
	VRi’inLG Goldmann
	
	0,75

	
	
	
	
	

	12
	46
	VRi’inLG Schlingmann
	
	1,00

	
	
	RinLG Hübscher (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri Leddin
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	13
	39
	VRiLG Dr. Grote
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’inLG Peiffer (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri Beschoten
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00

	
	
	
	
	

	15
	60
	N.N.
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	16
	61
	VRiLG Joseph
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	17
	63
	VPräsLG Dr. Garbe
	
	0,66

	
	
	Ri’inLG Leukel (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	RiLG Hoffmann 
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	2,66

	
	
	
	
	

	18
	70
	VRiLG Dr. Gerberding
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG von Tiling (r.V.d.V.)
	
	0,75

	
	
	Ri Künnen
	
	0,80

	
	
	
	
	2,55


	19
	96
	VRi‘inLG Dr. Pape
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Dr. Homann (r.V.d.V.)
	
	1,00

	
	
	Ri’in Dr. Geier-Thieme
	
	1,00

	
	
	
	
	3,00




Strafvollstreckungskammern


	Kammer
	Abt.Nr.
	Besetzung

	1
	71
	VPräsLG Dr. Garbe

	
	
	Ri’inLG Leukel (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	RiLG  Hoffmann 

	
	
	

	2
	75
	VRi’inLG Schlingmann

	
	
	RinLG Hübscher (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri Leddin

	
	
	

	3
	79
	VRi’inLG Dr. Pape

	
	
	Ri‘inLG Dr. Homann (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’in Dr. Geier-Thieme

	
	
	

	4
	83
	VRiLG Lücke

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Kischel

	
	
	Ri’in Müller

	
	
	

	5
	29
	VRi’inLG Jans-Müllner

	
	
	RiLG Dr. Stephan (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’inLG Rimkus

	
	
	

	6
	38
	VRiLG Dr. Gerberding

	
	
	Ri’inLG von Tiling (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri Künnen

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	8
	[bookmark: _GoBack]28
	VRi’inLG Schmidt-Strohschnieder

	
	
	Ri’inLG Osterloh (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’in Dr. Haug

	
	
	

	7
	82
	VRi
’inLG Simon

	
	
	Ri’inLG Dr. Kudlacek (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’in Schulze

	
	
	

	19
	-
	VRiLG Dr. Hüntemann

	
	
	RiLG Rohde (r.V.d.V.)

	
	
	Ri’inLG Baberske



